

LA/LW

13th February 2023

Dear Parent/Carer

Year 10/11 Netball Fixture at Caldew School

Your child has been selected to represent Morton Academy in a netball fixture against Caldew School. The fixture will take place at Caldew school on Thursday 2nd March 2023. Students will leave the Academy by coach at 3.10 pm and return to school approximately 5.15 pm. All students will be required to return to the Academy after the event, unless parents are at the event and wish to take them home.

Your child will need to bring with them:

- Full Morton Academy PE Kit and sports trainers
- Waterproof jacket / warm clothing
- Inhaler if asthmatic, or any medication required
- Plenty to drink / snacks

Please return the permission slip below to Miss Allan or Mrs Stephens (in the PE office), by Wednesday, 1st March. If the permission slip is not returned unfortunately your child will lose their place.

If you have any queries, please don't hesitate to contact me at the Academy.

Yours sincerely

L Allan

Miss Allan Teacher of PE

Permission slip: To Miss Allan, Teacher of PE

Year 10/11 Netball Fixture at Caldew, Thursday 2nd March 2023

I give/do not give* permission for my child: to attend the netball fixture at Caldew School. *Please delete as appropriate

Permission is given for photographs of my child to be taken that may go on the school's social media: Y / N

I can confirm that medical and contact information are as currently held by the school.

Signed:	Date:
Richard Rose Morton Academy, Wigton Road, Carlisle CA2 6LB	
t 01228 822644 • e info@rrma.org.uk • www.rrma.org.uk	

Richard Rose Morton Academy is part of United Learning. United Learning comprises: UCST (Registered in England No: 2780748. Charity No. 1016538) and ULT (Registered in England No. 4439859. An Exempt Charity). Companies limited by guarantee. VAT number 834 8515 12. Registered address: United Learning, Worldwide House, Thorpe Wood, Peterborough, PE3 658.